

April 30, 2001

Via Federal Express

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

010653-TP

Re:

Notice of Transfer of Control of O1 Communications of Florida, LLC

to Clearwire Holdings Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is to provide notice that Clearwire Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Clearwire"), has consummated a merger agreement with SpectrumLink Networks, Inc. ("SpectrumLink"), current parent of O1 Communications of Florida, LLC, ("O1"), whereby Clearwire has acquired control of SpectrumLink, such that O1 remains a subsidiary of SpectrumLink and control of O1 has been transferred to Clearwire. O1 was granted the authority to provide telecommunications services in the state of Florida pursuant to Order Nos. PSC-99-2530-PAA-TX (local) and PSC-00-184-CO-TI (IXC).

O1 will continue to exist as an authorized telecommunications carrier in Florida and will maintain its tariffs currently on file with the Commission.

All future correspondence to O1 should be forwarded to the following address:

O1 Communications of Florida, LLC c/o Clearwire Holdings, Inc. 2000 E. Lamar Blvd., Suite 730 Arlington, TX 76006 Tel. - (817) 226-4787

Fax - (817) 226-5900

Attention: James A. Kirkland

Please contact me with any questions regarding this notice. Also, kindly return a date-stamped copy of the Notice to me in the enclosed, self-addressed envelope.

Very truly yours,

Clearwire Holdings Inc.

James A. Kirkland

Senior Vice President, Spectrum Development

and General Counsel

WDC 210950v1